

ERRATA

Erratum: Optical bistability and modulation of light in a thin-film resonator based on total internal reflection [Tech. Phys. 42, 1406–1410 (December 1997)]

A. D. Soler and Yu. P. Udoev

St. Petersburg State Technical University, 195251 St. Petersburg, Russia
Zh. Tekh. Fiz. **68**, 143 (August 1998)

[S1063-7842(98)02708-1]

The label on the abscissa in Fig. 2 on page 1407 should read i , deg.

In the caption to Fig. 3 on page 1408, it should read $n_3 = 1.50$.

In the caption to Fig. 4 on page 1409, it should read: Δ_i , deg: ... 3—0.004,

Translated by Steve Torstveit